
Wednesday Jan 1 Labor Day
Monday Jan 20 Dr. King Day Tuesday Nov 11 Veterans Day
Monday Feb 17 Presidents Day Thursday Nov 27 Thanksgiving  
Friday April 18 Good Friday Friday Nov 28 Thanksgiving  
Monday May 26 Memorial Day Wednesday Dec 24 Christmas  
Thursday June 19 Juneteenth Thursday Dec 25 Christmas  
Friday July 4 Independence Day

January 13 27 July 14 28
February 10 24 August 11 25
March 10 24 September 8 22
April 7 21 October 6 17*
May 5 19 November 3 17
June 2 16 30 December 1 15 29

January 8 July 9
February 12 August 13 Reg. Mtg/Budget Workshop

March 12 September 10 Public Hearing/Budget(1st reading of 2026 Budget Adoption)

April 9 October 8 (Wed)Regular Session (2nd Reading 2026 Budget Adoption)

May 14 November 12

June 11 December 10

                                                               *Monday or Friday Claims Date due to Holidays

January 7 21 July 8 22
February 4 18 August 5 19
March 4 18 September 2 16 30
April 1 15 29 October 14 28
May 13 27 November 10* (Mon) 21* (Fri)
June 10 24 December 9 19* (Fri) CLAIMS LAST PAY

FOR 2025

COMMISSIONER MEETINGS
9:00 A.M. ASSEMBLY ROOM-COURTHOUSE

RUSH COUNTY CALENDAR 2025

HOLIDAYS

New Years Day         Monday              Sept         1         

****** SUBJECT TO CHANGE******

       THERE WILL BE NO EXTENSIONS TO CLAIM DEADLINES
CLAIMS DEADLINE

* MEETINGS OTHER THAN MONDAY

COUNCIL MEETINGS
9:00 A.M. ASSEMBLY ROOM - COURTHOUSE
* MEETINGS OTHER THAN 2ND WEDNESDAY

Tuesday January 6th 1st Claims of 2026


	2013

